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Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups
FINAL OFFICIAL REPORT

Precincts Reported: 34 of 34 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 6,171 of 12,199 (50.59%)

Ballots Cast: 6,171

Election Summary Report

Closed Primary
County of Glenn
June 07, 2016

PRESIDENT OF THE US DEM (Vote for 1)

DEM

Precincts Reported: 34 of 34 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
BERNIE SANDERS DEM
HILLARY CLINTON DEM
WILLIE WILSON DEM
MICHAEL STEINBERG DEM
KEITH JUDD DEM
HENRY HEWES DEM
ROQUE DE LA FUENTE DEM
Write-in

Total Votes

Total

2,122 /3,563

Total
1,003
911
13

11

5

4

1

4
1,952

59.56%

51.38%
46.67%
0.67%
0.56%
0.26%
0.20%
0.05%
0.20%

PRESIDENT OF THE US REP (Vote for 1)

REP

Precincts Reported: 34 of 34 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
DONALD TRUMP REP
TED CRUZ REP
JOHN R. KASICH REP
BEN CARSON REP
JIM GILMORE REP
Write-in

Total Votes

Total

3,313/5,378

Total
2,521
246
174
151
15

1
3,108

61.60%

81.11%
7.92%
5.60%
4.86%
0.48%
0.03%
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PRESIDENT OF THE US Al (Vote for 1)
Al

Precincts Reported: 34 of 34 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 197 /475 4147%
Candidate Party Total
ALAN SPEARS Al 15 30.61%
JAMES HEDGES Al 9 18.37%
ROBERT ORNELAS Al 6 12.24%
ARTHUR HARRIS Al 6 12.24%
J.R. MYERS Al 5 10.20%
WILEY DRAKE Al 3 6.12%
THOMAS HOEFLING Al 2 4.08%
Write-in 3 6.12%
Total Votes 49

PRESIDENT OF THE US GRN (Vote for 1)
GRN

Precincts Reported: 34 of 34 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 11/34 32.35%
Candidate Party Total
JILL STEIN GRN 3 50.00%
KENT MESPLAY GRN 1 16.67%
EE%IRNYAM MOYOWASIFSA- GRN 1 16.67%
DARRYL CHERNEY GRN 0 0.00%
WILLIAM KREML GRN 0 0.00%
Write-in 1 16.67%
Total Votes 6
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PRESIDENT OF THE US LIB (Vote for 1)
LIB

Precincts Reported: 34 of 34 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 36/94 3830%
Candidate Party Total
GARY JOHNSON LIB 16 72.73%
AUSTIN PETERSEN LIB 2 9.09%
DERRICK M. REID LIB 2 9.09%
;HAIIE_'II_: WHITE FEATHER LB 1 4559%
JOY WAYMIRE LIB 1 4.55%
MARC FELDMAN LIB 0 0.00%
STEVE KERBEL LIB 0 0.00%
JOHN HALE LIB 0 0.00%
JOHN MCAFEE LIB 0 0.00%
CECIL INCE LIB 0 0.00%
DARRYL W. PERRY LIB 0 0.00%
JACK ROBINSON, JR. LIB 0 0.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 22

PRESIDENT OF THE US PF (Vote for 1)
PF

Precincts Reported: 34 of 34 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 15/44 34.09%
Candidate Party Total
GLORIA ESTELA LA RIVA PF 4 57.14%
MONICA MOOREHEAD PF 2 28.57%
LYNN S. KAHN PF 1 14.29%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 7
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US SENATOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 34 of 34 (100.00%)

Total

Times Cast 6,171/12,199  50.59%
Candidate Party Total

PHIL WYMAN 974 17.94%
KAMALA D. HARRIS 926 17.05%
LORETTA L. SANCHEZ 627 11.55%
DUF SUNDHEIM 565 10.41%
GREG CONLON 337 6.21%
THOMAS G. DEL BECCARO 307 5.65%
STEVE STOKES 206 3.79%
GAIL K. LIGHTFOOT 183 3.37%
RON UNZ 149 2.74%
DON KRAMPE 124 2.28%
KAREN ROSEBERRY 116 2.14%
JARRELL WILLIAMSON 85 1.57%
PAMELA ELIZONDO 84 1.55%
GEORGE C. YANG 82 1.51%
VON HOUGO 80 1.47%
TOM PALZER 75 1.38%
JERRY J. LAWS 69 1.27%
MASSIE MUNROE 52 0.96%
ELEANOR GARCIA 43 0.79%
DON J. GRUNDMANN 37 0.68%
MIKE BEITIKS 32 0.59%
CLIVE GREY 29 0.53%
JASON KRAUS 28 0.52%
PAUL MERRITT 28 0.52%
zr;isgggm CRISTINA ’8 0.52%
MARK MATTHEW HERD 26 0.48%
TIM GILDERSLEEVE 23 0.42%
JOHN THOMPSON PARKER 23 0.42%
EMORY RODGERS 23 0.42%
LING LING SHI 21 0.39%
HERBERT G. PETERS 21 0.39%
SCOTT A. VINEBERG 12 0.22%
JASON HANANIA 10 0.18%
GAR MYERS 5 0.09%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total Votes 5430
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CONGRESS 1st (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 700/1,134 61.73%
Candidate Party Total
DOUG LA MALFA 459 67.20%
JOE MONTES 113 16.54%
JIM REED 81 11.86%
DAVID PETERSON 11 1.61%
GREGORY CHEADLE 10 1.46%
GARY ALLEN OXLEY 7 1.02%
JEFF GERLACH 2 0.29%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 683
CONGRESS 3rd (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 26 of 26 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 5471 /11,065 49.44%
Candidate Party Total
N. EUGENE CLEEK 3,234 61.35%
JOHN GARAMENDI 1,770 33.58%
RYAN DETERT 267 5.07%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 5271

STATE ASSEMBLY 3rd (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 34 of 34 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 6,171/12,199 50.59%
Candidate Party Total
JAMES GALLAGHER 4,106 71.51%
EDWARD RITCHIE 1,636 28.49%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total Votes 5,742
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Supervisor, 1st District (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,263 / 2,509
Candidate Party Total
JOHN K. VIEGAS 596
BILL IRVIN 589
Write-in 0
Total Votes 1,185

Supervisor, 3rd District (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,500 / 2,645
Candidate Party Total
VINCE T. MINTO 1,164
Write-in 1
Total Votes 1,165

Supervisor, 5th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,171/ 2,232
Candidate Party Total
LEIGH W. MCDANIEL 594
ARTHUR T. (TOM) 485
ANDERSON
Write-in 0
Total Votes 1,079
PROPOSITION 50 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 34 of 34 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 6,171 /12,199
Candidate Party Total
YES 4,523
NO 1,162

Total Votes 5,685

50.34%

50.30%
49.70%
0.00%

56.71%

99.91%
0.09%

52.46%

55.05%

44.95%

0.00%

50.59%

79.56%
20.44%
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