Page: 1 of 6 6/16/2016 2:57:27 PM

## **Election Summary Report**

Closed Primary County of Glenn June 07, 2016

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups FINAL OFFICIAL REPORT

Precincts Reported: 34 of 34 (100.00%) Registered Voters: 6,171 of 12,199 (50.59%)

Ballots Cast: 6,171

## PRESIDENT OF THE US DEM (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 34 of 34 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2,122 / 3,563	59.56%
Candidate	Party	Total	
BERNIE SANDERS	DEM	1,003	51.38%
HILLARY CLINTON	DEM	911	46.67%
WILLIE WILSON	DEM	13	0.67%
MICHAEL STEINBERG	DEM	11	0.56%
KEITH JUDD	DEM	5	0.26%
HENRY HEWES	DEM	4	0.20%
ROQUE DE LA FUENTE	DEM	1	0.05%
Write-in		4	0.20%
Total Votes		1,952	

# PRESIDENT OF THE US REP (Vote for 1) REP

		Total	
Times Cast		3,313 / 5,378	61.60%
Candidate	Party	Total	
DONALD TRUMP	REP	2,521	81.11%
TED CRUZ	REP	246	7.92%
JOHN R. KASICH	REP	174	5.60%
BEN CARSON	REP	151	4.86%
JIM GILMORE	REP	15	0.48%
Write-in		1	0.03%
Total Votes		3,108	

Page: 2 of 6 6/16/2016 2:57:27 PM

# PRESIDENT OF THE US AI (Vote for 1) AI

Precincts Reported: 34 of 34 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast	Times Cast		41.47%
Candidate	Party	Total	
ALAN SPEARS	AI	15	30.61%
JAMES HEDGES	AI	9	18.37%
ROBERT ORNELAS	AI	6	12.24%
ARTHUR HARRIS	AI	6	12.24%
J.R. MYERS	AI	5	10.20%
WILEY DRAKE	AI	3	6.12%
THOMAS HOEFLING	AI	2	4.08%
Write-in		3	6.12%
Total Votes		49	

# PRESIDENT OF THE US GRN (Vote for 1) GRN

		Total	
Times Cast		11 / 34	32.35%
Candidate	Party	Total	
JILL STEIN	GRN	3	50.00%
KENT MESPLAY	GRN	1	16.67%
SEDINAM MOYOWASIFSA- CURRY	GRN	1	16.67%
DARRYL CHERNEY	GRN	0	0.00%
WILLIAM KREML	GRN	0	0.00%
Write-in		1	16.67%
Total Votes		6	

Page: 3 of 6 6/16/2016 2:57:27 PM

# PRESIDENT OF THE US LIB (Vote for 1) LIB

Precincts Reported: 34 of 34 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		36 / 94	38.30%
Candidate	Party	Total	
GARY JOHNSON	LIB	16	72.73%
AUSTIN PETERSEN	LIB	2	9.09%
DERRICK M. REID	LIB	2	9.09%
RHETT WHITE FEATHER SMITH	LIB	1	4.55%
JOY WAYMIRE	LIB	1	4.55%
MARC FELDMAN	LIB	0	0.00%
STEVE KERBEL	LIB	0	0.00%
JOHN HALE	LIB	0	0.00%
JOHN MCAFEE	LIB	0	0.00%
CECIL INCE	LIB	0	0.00%
DARRYL W. PERRY	LIB	0	0.00%
JACK ROBINSON, JR.	LIB	0	0.00%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		22	

# PRESIDENT OF THE US PF (Vote for 1) PF

		Total	
Times Cast		15 / 44	34.09%
Candidate	Party	Total	
GLORIA ESTELA LA RIVA	PF	4	57.14%
MONICA MOOREHEAD	PF	2	28.57%
LYNN S. KAHN	PF	1	14.29%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		7	

Page: 4 of 6 6/16/2016 2:57:27 PM

### US SENATOR (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		6,171 / 12,199	50.59%
Candidate	Party	Total	
PHIL WYMAN		974	17.94%
KAMALA D. HARRIS		926	17.05%
LORETTA L. SANCHEZ		627	11.55%
DUF SUNDHEIM		565	10.41%
GREG CONLON		337	6.21%
THOMAS G. DEL BECCARO		307	5.65%
STEVE STOKES		206	3.79%
GAIL K. LIGHTFOOT		183	3.37%
RON UNZ		149	2.74%
DON KRAMPE		124	2.28%
KAREN ROSEBERRY		116	2.14%
JARRELL WILLIAMSON		85	1.57%
PAMELA ELIZONDO		84	1.55%
GEORGE C. YANG		82	1.51%
VON HOUGO		80	1.47%
TOM PALZER		75	1.38%
JERRY J. LAWS		69	1.27%
MASSIE MUNROE		52	0.96%
ELEANOR GARCÍA		43	0.79%
DON J. GRUNDMANN		37	0.68%
MIKE BEITIKS		32	0.59%
CLIVE GREY		29	0.53%
JASON KRAUS		28	0.52%
PAUL MERRITT		28	0.52%
PRESIDENT CRISTINA GRAPPO		28	0.52%
MARK MATTHEW HERD		26	0.48%
TIM GILDERSLEEVE		23	0.42%
JOHN THOMPSON PARKER		23	0.42%
EMORY RODGERS		23	0.42%
LING LING SHI		21	0.39%
HERBERT G. PETERS		21	0.39%
SCOTT A. VINEBERG		12	0.22%
JASON HANANIA		10	0.18%
GAR MYERS		5	0.09%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		5,430	

Page: 5 of 6 6/16/2016 2:57:27 PM

#### **CONGRESS 1st (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		700 / 1,134	61.73%
Candidate	Party	Total	
DOUG LA MALFA		459	67.20%
JOE MONTES		113	16.54%
JIM REED		81	11.86%
DAVID PETERSON		11	1.61%
GREGORY CHEADLE		10	1.46%
GARY ALLEN OXLEY		7	1.02%
JEFF GERLACH		2	0.29%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		683	

### CONGRESS 3rd (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 26 of 26 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		5,471 / 11,065	49.44%
Candidate	Party	Total	
N. EUGENE CLEEK		3,234	61.35%
JOHN GARAMENDI		1,770	33.58%
RYAN DETERT		267	5.07%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		5,271	

### STATE ASSEMBLY 3rd (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		6,171 / 12,199	50.59%
Candidate	Party	Total	
JAMES GALLAGHER		4,106	71.51%
EDWARD RITCHIE		1,636	28.49%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		5,742	

Page: 6 of 6 6/16/2016 2:57:27 PM

#### **Supervisor, 1st District (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		1,263 / 2,509	50.34%
Candidate	Party	Total	
JOHN K. VIEGAS		596	50.30%
BILL IRVIN		589	49.70%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		1,185	

#### Supervisor, 3rd District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		1,500 / 2,645	56.71%
Candidate	Party	Total	
VINCE T. MINTO		1,164	99.91%
Write-in		1	0.09%
Total Votes		1,165	

### Supervisor, 5th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		1,171 / 2,232	52.46%
Candidate	Party	Total	
LEIGH W. MCDANIEL		594	55.05%
ARTHUR T. (TOM) ANDERSON		485	44.95%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		1,079	

#### PROPOSITION 50 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		6,171 / 12,199	50.59%
Candidate	Party	Total	
YES		4,523	79.56%
NO		1,162	20.44%
Total Votes		5,685	